6. Pay tuition fees on the dates specified by the Secretariat of the Postgraduate Studies Program. To 

cover the needs of the program, full-time students are required to pay tuition fees totaling five thousand 

euros (€5,000.00). More specifically, two thousand two hundred and fifty euros (€2,250.00) for each of the 

first two (2) semesters and five hundred euros (€500.00) for the third (C) semester. 

Part-time postgraduate students are required to pay tuition fees of six thousand five hundred euros 

(€6,500.00). More specifically, one thousand five hundred euros (€1,500.00) for each of the first four (4) 

semesters and five hundred euros (€500.00) for the fifth (E) semester. 

For each semester of extension, tuition fees of five hundred euros (€500.00) are charged.  

Postgraduate students are required to pay their financial obligations in full by the start of the

[...]

resources from research projects or programs, especially those of the European Union, 

5. AUTH's own resources,  

6. the state budget and the public investment program 

7. any other legal cause.  

The payment of tuition fees, which amount to five thousand euros (€5,000.00), for one cycle of studies 

for full-time study, and six thousand five hundred euros (€6,500.00) for a cycle of studies for part-time study, 

is made by the student himself (or by a third natural or legal person on behalf of the student) to the bank 

account of the Special Research Fund Account (ELKE) of the Aristotle University of Thessaloniki via electronic 

payment and the unique RF code issued for each student. 

The installments are defined as follows: 

FULL-TIME STUDY 

 First semester: two thousand two hundred and fifty euros (€2,250.00).   

 First installment: six hundred euros (€600.00), upon registration. 

 Second installment: six hundred euros (€600.00), during the firstten days of September. 

 Third installment: one thousand fifty euros (€1,050.00), during the firstten days of November. 

 Second semester: two thousand two hundred and fifty euros (€2,250.00).   

 First installment: one thousand one hundred euros (€1,100.00), secondten days of January. 

 Second installment: one thousand one hundred and fifty euros (€1,150.00),1stten days of April. 

 Third semester: five hundred euros (€500.00),1stten days of July.  

PART-TIME STUDY 

 First semester: one thousand five hundred euros (€1,500.00).   

 First installment: four hundred euros (€400.00), upon registration. 

 Second installment: four hundred euros (€400.00), during the firstten days of September. 

 Third installment: seven hundred euros (€700.00), during the firstten days of November. 

 Second semester: one thousand five hundred euros (€1,500.00).   

 First installment: seven hundred and fifty euros (€750.00), second ten days of January. 

 Second installment: seven hundred and fifty euros (€750.00), firstten days of April. 

 Third semester: one thousand five hundred euros (€1,500.00).   

 First installment: four hundred euros (€400.00), firstten days of July. 

 Second installment: four hundred euros (€400.00),1stten days of September. 

 Third installment: seven hundred euros (€700.00), 1stten days of November. 

 Fourth semester: one thousand five hundred euros (€1,500.00).   

 First installment: seven hundred and fifty euros (€750.00), second ten days of January. 

 Second installment: seven hundred and fifty euros (€750.00), firstten days of April. 

 Fifth semester: five hundred euros (€500.00),1stten days of July.